
Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A8 LUCY Stefanie x Stefanie Bosman 1041953 ZA001005Y20 LUCY BORDER COLLIE TYPE 17/12/11 Bitch
A107 Durban Kath P x Kath Ponting 1025797 ZA013272B17 Askenhill Gryffindor Border Collie 17/09/09 Dog
A110 Bree Noelene x Noelene Pretorius 61482 ZA009280B19 Leadnway Lady of Fire Border Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A100 Niken Helena Onel Orsmond 85926 ZA013910B19 Giftnel Gift of Hope Border Collie 19/10/13 Dog
A126 Ginnie Dory Dory Smit 1041123 ZA009279B19 Leandnway Flirt with Fire Bordre Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A13 Remix Kerry Kerry Brown 1025531 ZA001796B18 Willtowin Powerful Remix Border Collie 17/11/14 Dog
A134 Zita Vicki Vicki Taylor 164967 ZA003235B20 Vom Schlossderhunde Zita Belgian Malinois 19/10/01 Bitch
A136 Quest Vicki Mike Taylor 186596 ZA011627B17 Lamnik Quest Balgian Malinois 17/08/07 Bitch
A139 Rubies Sue Sue van de Pijpekamp 152089 ZA006582B15 Giftnell Rubis Ruf Guess B/C 14/07/08 Bitch
A140 Onyx Sue Sue van de Pijpekamp 152089 ZA006584B15 Giftnell Onyx One Guess B/C 14/07/08 Dog

A142 RI Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA008356B19
LEADNWAY EYE ON THE 
BALL Border Collie 19/01/31 Bitch

A145 Dara Carmen Carmen Van der Merwe 182334 ZA008354B19 Tumbleturn Dara Border collie 19/01/31 Bitch
A148 Becca Bronwyn Bronwyn van Dyk 1023545 ZA001009C21 Becca of Askenhill Border Collie 20/01/03 Bitch
A153 Shaky Jacques vV Jacques (JP) van Vuuren 1048161 ZA001006Y21 Shaky Border Collie 16/01/09 Bitch
A157 Miss Debbie Willem Willem vd Berg 151582 ZA001010Y22 Miss Debbie Terrier Cross 20/01/20 Bitch
A16 Revel Petronella Petronella Clark 1019989 ZA011824B19 Giftnell Saints Revel Border Collie 19/05/19 Dog

A164 E-Z Kath W Kath White 1024215 ZA001015Y21 E-Z 2 LUV Australian Shepherd (Type) 19/08/29 Bitch
A166 Neva Tamryn Tamryn White 1007649 ZA008983B20 Fulocity LUV Her Wild Border Collie 19/09/16 Bitch
A169 Nitro Michelle W Michelle Williams 1019546 ZA001138A15 Elements De Dakota Border Collie 14/02/02 Dog
A19 Dash Heidi C Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524 ZA013270B17 Askenhill Dash Border Collie 17/09/09 Dog
A21 Kade Lynda C Lynda Coughlan 1000023 ZA001104Y18 Kade Border Collie 17/11/25 Dog
A27 Bam Bam Angela Angela Damigos 1028808 ZA048754B14 White Squall Gold Digger English Springer Spaniel 14/02/02 Dog
A29 Sputnik Nadine Tania De la Porte 1003484 ZA002767B20 Zakur’s Sputnik Australian shepherd dog 19/08/10 Dog
A30 Roman Sam Samantha Dore 1046964 ZA009282B19 Leadnway Blazing Roman Border Collie 19/02/09 Dog
A31 Rango Quinton Lindsay Dunsmore 173770 ZA001056Y18 Rango Border Collie 16/11/16 Dog
A32 Wifi Leigh Leigh Dyson 1037079 ZA009283B19 Leadenway Gifto'wildefire Border collie 19/02/09 Bitch

A33 ELLIE Tanya TANYA ENGELBRECHT 1022034 ZA002160B21
EDENBODERS IN MY 
ELEMENT BORDER COLLIE 20/10/08 Bitch

A37 Kodi Jessica Jessica Folkertsen 1041984 ZA001031Y22 Kodi GSD x Lab 18/04/20 Bitch
A38 Arran Bruce Bruce freebairn 1035071 20490 arran border collie 16/06/04 Bitch
A39 Swift Bruce Bruce freebairn 1035071 20672 swift border collie 20/07/16 Dog

A4 KRAZ Lee LEE ARNEIL 1008477 ZA003967B16
GIFTNELL STAR 
ATTRACTION BORDER COLLIE 15/08/11 Dog

A50 Dennis Lenell Lenell Hattingh 1035247 ZA004432B18 Chrisri Dennis Border Collie 16/05/15 Dog
A52 Lily Chris Chris Hatton 1008407 ZA009285B19 Leadnway Flame Lily Border Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A64 RILEY Jacques B shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA012692B15 EUROFIRE VELOCITY BORDER COLLIE 15/06/22 Bitch

A7 STELLA Yolanda YOLANDA BAKKER 149204 ZA011179B17 SKYLAMER STELLA AUSTRALIAN SHEPHARD 17/06/29 Bitch
A80 Neeko Dene Dene Le Riche 1024672 ZA014786B18 Eurofire Exstreme Power Border Collie 18/10/02 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A35 Dobbie Livy x Livy Engelbrecht 1042602 ZA001043Y19 Dobbie Golden Cocker Spaniel 17/10/04 Dog
A106 Dapper Kath P x Kath Ponting 1025797 ZA001012C19 Fellalo-Fulu Num Pumi 18/05/04 Dog

A9 FIJI Stefanie x Stefanie Bosman 1041953 ZA004465B19
SCOZZES 
KALEIDOSCOPE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 18/12/11 Bitch

A168 C-Krit Kath W Kath White 1024215 ZA014059B16 C-Krit of Linnsea
Miniature American 
Shepherd 16/05/06 Dog

A25 Vinsanto Michalia Michalia Damigos 1034806 ZA001612B18 Mackland Play It Again Shetland Sheepdog 17/11/30 Dog

A70 Kassidy Gail Gail Killian 151424 ZA004464B19
CH Scozzes Keen Kassidy 
of Galian Shetland Sheepdog 18/12/11 Bitch

A94 Kismet Lee-Anne Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533 ZA012435B19 Mackland Kismet's Quest Shetland Sheepdog 19/09/14 Dog
A158 Happy Willem Willem vd Berg 151582 ZA015160B11 Merrymead High Society Puli 11/06/04 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A101 Rachel Adele Adele Osenton 909326 ZA003013B19
Ch Delchamy Life is a 
Dream

Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 18/11/07 Bitch

A102 Genna Adele Adele Osenton 909326 ZA008135B20
Delcanhavi Elusive Gem of 
Delchamy

Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 20/06/19 Bitch

A26 Flavio Angela Angela Damigos 1028808 ZA012505B15 Solposte Prince Charles Papillon 15/05/18 Dog
A71 Emily Gail Gail Killian 151424 ZA006460B17 CH Galian One Spirit Shetland Sheepdog 17/01/13 Bitch
A97 Axl Marica Marica Oosthuizen 1024674 ZA007918B19 WAYLOR AXEL Toy poodle 19/02/09 Dog
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Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A143 ZEN Leandré x Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA009281B19 LEADNWAY FIREFLY ZEN Border Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A69 Spirit Chantal x Chantal Karyta 1036644 ZA009284B19 Leadnway Spirit of Fire Border Collie 19/02/09 Dog

A82 GALAXY Kristin x Kristin Livingstone 1000342 ZA014784B18
EUROFIRE POWERFUL 
GALAXY BORDER COLLIE 18/10/02 Dog

A116 Kite Lynda R Lynda Redman 188175 ZA036684B13 Giftnell Kite the Legend Border Collie 13/02/07 Bitch
A167 Ren Tamryn Tamryn White 1007649 ZA011180B17 Renegade of LUV Australian Shepherd 17/06/29 Bitch
A54 Queenie Chris Chris Hatton 1008407 ZA013957B17 Pro Queen Jane Border Collie 16/03/09 Bitch

A65 JAG Jacques B shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA012693B15
EUROFIRE SKIES DA 
LIMIT BORDER COLLIE 15/06/22 Dog

A67 The Stig Richard Shannon Jacoby 1003837 ZA014785B18 Eurofire Powerful Stig Border Collie 18/10/02 Dog
A84 Jasper Bee Bee McLean 1020119 ZA006581B15 Jaspa's Guess Border collie 14/07/08 Dog
A92 Zina Melanie N Melanie Nortje 1023601 ZA001200Y14 Zina Whippet 12/06/06 Bitch

A171 Sydney Heidi W Heidi Wolvaardt 1023785 ZA001173C19

BLACK RIVER KENNEL 
RESIDENT EVIL OF 
LINNSEA (IMP ITALY) AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 19/03/10 Bitch

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A175 Disney Julie x Julie Yates 142649 ZA010297B18 Scozzes I know I can fly Shetland sheep dog 18/05/13 Dog

A104 Revel Pippa x Pippa Phillips 1029485 ZA005793B18 Amberwell Doc Holiday
Miniature American 
Shepherd 18/02/25 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number
Dog’s Registration 
Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A123 Summer Jana x Jana Smal 1031931 ZA006153B18 KEYSTONE DU TOIT Miniature schnauzer 17/09/21 Bitch

A15 Joules Carolyn x Carolyn Chelchinskey 1018816 ZA011174B20
Mackland Deep Darke 
Secret Shetland sheepdog 20/09/01 Bitch

A130 Frankie Rone x Rone Steyn 1022257 ZA005549B18 Waylor Frankie Steyn Toy Poodle 17/10/18 Dog

A172 TEXAS Heidi W Heidi Wolvaardt 1023785 ZA001185C17

PEACEFUL ACRES 
YELLOW ROSE OF 
TEXAS AT LINNSEA

MINIATURE AMERICAN 
SHEPHERD 17/04/17 Bitch

A42 Winston Christelle Christelle Genis 1029952 ZA006675B16 CH Delchamy Flying High
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 16/02/20 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A112 Savvy Renée x Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA001396C14
Comebyanaway 
ReddyN’Savvy IMP (UK) Border Collie 12/12/05 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A24 Lolita Michalia Michalia Damigos 1034806 ZA001291Y14 Lolita English Cocker Spaniel 11/11/01 Bitch
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Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Winner QC QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A151 Aneou Shelley x x Shelley-Anne van Schalkwyk 173890 ZA049792B14 Cherami Aneou Pyrenean Sheepdog 14/06/01 Dog
A55 Shade Jenny H x Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA031434B13 Shadow Border Collie 12/03/20 Dog
A49 Cruz Jenna x Jenna Harris 1003837 ZA012695B15 Eurofire Born To Drive Border Collie 15/06/22 Dog
A109 Rhett Noelene Noelene Pretorius 61482 ZA001153C17 Cronos Croce del Nord Border Collie 16/02/09 Dog
A117 Hex Alett Alett Reed 131740 ZA001024B16 Chrisri Hex Border Collie 14/11/29 Dog
A141 VIKA Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA001070C17 WHIP Border Collie 15/11/05 Bitch
A144 Redley Carmen Carmen Van der Merwe 182334 ZA001198C15 Guirmere Redley Border collie 14/01/13 Dog

A160 Quasar Margot Margot Venter 1013517 ZA004491B17

FDX, CH(FB), KUSA Nat. 
FB’21, CH(DJ) Chrisri 
Quasar Border Collie 16/05/15 Bitch

A162 Celeritas Margot Margot Venter 1013517 ZA008011B15

FDX, CH(FB), CH(AG-NC), 
KUSA Nat. FB’21, CH(DJ) 
Chrisri Celeritas Border Collie 14/06/29 Bitch

A165 Lit Tamryn Kirstin White White 1024873 ZA006425B20 Proforza Lit Up Border Collie 18/08/17 Dog
A170 Simon Leanne Leanne Williams 1025873 ZA012833B16 Koobear Simon Says Siberian Husky 16/05/25 Dog
A174 Chief Julie Julie Yates 142649 ZA001069Y17 Magic River Chief Border Collie 17/02/01 Dog

A28 LEX Melanie dK Melanie de Klerk 1007649 ZA001059C19
SPEED OF SOUND PLAYS 
THE LEX Border Collie 17/12/14 Dog

A3 RAGE Wayne WAYNE ARNEIL 182743 ZA001078C13 MAWLCH ROSS BORDER COLLIE 11/10/13 Dog

A41 Kammie Yolan Yolan Friedmann 1006505 ZA014399B16
Ch NC Lamnik Jumali of 
Kelsingra Belgian Malinois 16/09/12 Bitch

A45 Duffy Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA001060C18 Mawlch Duffy Border Collie 16/11/04 Bitch
A53 Bruno Jenny H Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA012779B17 PD Brunswick Border Collie 16/03/21 Dog
A56 FeeBee Denise Denise Hendry 1010355 ZA001075Y15 FeeBee BC 14/01/06 Bitch
A61 Pepper Helena Helena Immelman 165084 ZA036530B13 Giftnell Spice of Life Border Collie 13/07/16 Bitch

A73 L-E-It Lindsay LINDSAY KING 1044368 ZA001172C19

BLACK RIVER KENNEL 
REAL STEEL OF LINNSEA 
(IMP ITALY) AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 19/03/10 Dog

A75 Zara Susan Susan Kleijnhans 84070 ZA003231B19 Kinko Zara Australian Kelpie 19/03/07 Bitch

A76 Trinity Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001140C15
Comebyanaway Endless 
Love (Imp UK) Border Collie 14/09/19 Bitch

A77 Esprit Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001389C14
Comebyanaway Lady in 
Red (Imp UK) Border Collie 12/12/05 Bitch

A78 Sensei Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001794B18 Willtowin SenXational  Border Collie 17/12/14 Dog
A99 Ice Helena Onel Orsmond 85926 ZA003046B16 Giftnell Magic o Fire n Ice Border Collie 15/06/05 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Winner QC QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A10 Odin Catherine Catherine Botha 1015379 ZA002720B15 Cherive Lord Odin Beagle 14/09/28 Dog
A113 Sayde Renée Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA013214B16 Mackland Work It Shetland Sheepdog 16/08/04 Bitch
A150 Aimee Shelley Shelley-Anne van Schalkwyk 173890 ZA049789B14 Cherami Aimee Pyrenean Sheepdog 14/06/01 Bitch

A34 STELL*R Tanya TANYA ENGELBRECHT 1022034 ZA012694B18
MACKLAND 
INTERSTELLAR SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 18/08/25 Bitch

A46 T Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA050701B14 Mackland Mr T-Bear Shetland Sheepdog 14/09/13 Dog
A68 Splash Chantal Chantal Karyta 1036644 ZA001134C18 Wavesong Ocean Blu Shetland Sheepdog 14/11/10 Dog
A91 Zest Melanie N Melanie Nortje 1023601 ZA001087Y17 Zest Italian Greyhound 15/10/10 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Winner QC QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A60 Sebby Michelle H x Michelle Howard 1017013 ZA041669B14
Ch Aurispa Sebastian at 
LaLunaBlu Chinese Crested 1/5/2014 Dog

A118 Skyy Natasha x Natasha Schoeman 1019112 ZA051452B14
Avrondel Standingovation 
of Hetlandenis Shetland Sheepdog 14/09/08 Bitch

A103 Jessica Adele Adele Osenton 909326 ZA030280B13
CH, CH AG DELCHAMY 
SPICE GIRL

Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 13/05/07 Bitch

A129 Yogi Carol Carol Staughton 1014787 ZA043684B14 Brezay Yogi Bear Poodle (Toy) 14/01/30 Dog
A44 Essi Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA001042C20 Essi of Austrian Diamonds Shetland Sheepdog 19/01/11 Bitch

A59 Bobbit Michelle H Michelle Howard 1017013 ZA001153C18
Ch Dashas Stick T Your 
Guns at LaLunaBlu Chinese Crested 8/27/2015 Dog

A72 Rossi Gail Gail Killian 151424 ZA021893B13
CH Scozzes Evening 
Valentin Shetland Sheepdog 12/11/07 Dog

A85 ROZI Annaret Annaret Meintjes 177530 ZA001011C17 Elison's Primrose of Kairos Kooikerhondje 15/12/17 Bitch

A88 RAINE Jenny M Jenny Mitchell 1029899 ZA004203B17
CH. AKAZIA SUMMER 
RAIN SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 17/01/02 Bitch

A98 CASH Marica Marica Oosthuizen 1024674 ZA015882B16 WAYLOR’S MAN IN Toy Poodle 42545 Dog
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Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A166 Neva Tamryn x Tamryn White 1007649 ZA008983B20 Fulocity LUV Her Wild Border Collie 19/09/16 Bitch
A63 BRAVE Shannen x Shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA006683B20 EUROFIRE BORN READY BORDER COLLIE 20/05/14 Bitch
A19 Dash Heidi C x Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524 ZA013270B17 Askenhill Dash Border Collie 17/09/09 Dog
A111 Pulse Renée Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA001060C21 Mawlch Magic (Imp Cro) Border Collie 19/10/04 Dog
A126 Ginnie Dory Dory Smit 1041123 ZA009279B19 Leandnway Flirt with Fire Bordre Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A134 Zita Vicki Vicki Taylor 164967 ZA003235B20 Vom Schlossderhunde Zita Belgian Malinois 19/10/01 Bitch
A139 Rubies Sue Sue van de Pijpekamp 152089 ZA006582B15 Giftnell Rubis Ruf Guess B/C 14/07/08 Bitch
A140 Onyx Sue Sue van de Pijpekamp 152089 ZA006584B15 Giftnell Onyx One Guess B/C 14/07/08 Dog
A145 Dara Carmen Carmen Van der Merwe 182334 ZA008354B19 Tumbleturn Dara Border collie 19/01/31 Bitch
A148 Becca Bronwyn Bronwyn van Dyk 1023545 ZA001009C21 Becca of Askenhill Border Collie 20/01/03 Bitch

A157
Miss 
Debbie Willem Willem vd Berg 151582 ZA001010Y22 Miss Debbie Terrier Cross 20/01/20 Bitch

A16 Revel Petronella Petronella Clark 1019989 ZA011824B19 Giftnell Saints Revel Border Collie 19/05/19 Dog
A164 E-Z Kath W Kath White 1024215 ZA001015Y21 E-Z 2 LUV Australian Shepherd (Type) 19/08/29 Bitch
A169 Nitro Michelle W Michelle Williams 1019546 ZA001138A15 Elements De Dakota Border Collie 14/02/02 Dog
A21 Kade Lynda C Lynda Coughlan 1000023 ZA001104Y18 Kade Border Collie 17/11/25 Dog
A27 Bam Bam Angela Angela Damigos 1028808 ZA048754B14 White Squall Gold Digger English Springer Spaniel 14/02/02 Dog
A29 Sputnik Nadine Tania De la Porte 1003484 ZA002767B20 Zakur’s Sputnik Australian shepherd dog 19/08/10 Dog
A31 Rango Quinton Lindsay Dunsmore 173770 ZA001056Y18 Rango Border Collie 16/11/16 Dog
A32 Wifi Leigh Leigh Dyson 1037079 ZA009283B19 Leadenway Gifto'wildefire Border collie 19/02/09 Bitch

A33 ELLIE Tanya TANYA ENGELBRECHT 1022034 ZA002160B21
EDENBODERS IN MY 
ELEMENT BORDER COLLIE 20/10/08 Bitch

A36 Kato Audrey Jessica Folkertsen 1041984 ZA001036Y22 Kato Crossbreed 15/07/17 Dog
A37 Kodi Jessica Jessica Folkertsen 1041984 ZA001031Y22 Kodi GSD x Lab 18/04/20 Bitch
A39 Swift Bruce Bruce freebairn 1035071 20672 swift border collie 20/07/16 Dog
A4 KRAZ Lee LEE ARNEIL 1008477 ZA003967B16 GIFTNELL STAR ATTRACTION BORDER COLLIE 15/08/11 Dog

A40 Arya Yolan Yolan Friedmann 1006505 ZA012685B20
Carogan Night Strike of 
Kelsingra Belgian Malinois 20/09/03 Bitch

A50 Dennis Lenell Lenell Hattingh 1035247 ZA004432B18 Chrisri Dennis Border Collie 16/05/15 Dog
A57 LUCA Denise Denise Hendry 1010355 ZA008352B19 LEADNWAY THUNDER BOLT BC 19/01/31 Dog
A58 Luna Lizbe Lizbe Henze 1047804 ZA001001Y21 Luna Border Collie 18/09/21 Bitch
A64 RILEY Jacques B shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA012692B15 EUROFIRE VELOCITY BORDER COLLIE 15/06/22 Bitch
A66 KEEN Shannen shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA014783B18 EUROFIRE INTENSE POWER BORDER COLLIE 18/10/02 Bitch
A7 STELLA Yolanda YOLANDA BAKKER 149204 ZA011179B17 SKYLAMER STELLA AUSTRALIAN SHEPHARD 17/06/29 Bitch
A8 LUCY Stefanie Stefanie Bosman 1041953 ZA001005Y20 LUCY BORDER COLLIE TYPE 17/12/11 Bitch
A80 Neeko Dene Dene Le Riche 1024672 ZA014786B18 Eurofire Exstreme Power Border Collie 18/10/02 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A120 Charlie JP x Juan-Pierre (JP) Schülz 1050992 ZA001086Y21 Charlie SPANIEL (COCKER) TYPE 43625 Dog
A25 Vinsanto Michalia x Michalia Damigos 1034806 ZA001612B18 Mackland Play It Again Shetland Sheepdog 43069 Dog
A168 C-Krit Kath W x Kath White 1024215 ZA014059B16 C-Krit of Linnsea Miniature American Shepherd 42496 Dog
A106 Dapper Kath P Kath Ponting 1025797 ZA001012C19 Fellalo-Fulu Num Pumi 43224 Dog
A9 FIJI Stefanie Stefanie Bosman 1041953 ZA004465B19 SCOZZES KALEIDOSCOPE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 43445 Bitch
A94 Kismet Lee-Anne Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533 ZA012435B19 Mackland Kismet's Quest Shetland Sheepdog 43722 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A102 Genna Adele x Adele Osenton 909326 ZA008135B20
Delcanhavi Elusive Gem of 
Delchamy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 44001 Bitch

A101 Rachel Adele x Adele Osenton 909326 ZA003013B19 Ch Delchamy Life is a Dream Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 43411 Bitch
A97 Axl Marica x Marica Oosthuizen 1024674 ZA007918B19 WAYLOR AXEL Toy poodle 43505 Dog

A86 REMI Annaret Annaret Meintjes 177530 ZA005564B21
KAIROS Written In Th Stars 
Hoeve Kooikerhondje 44118 Bitch
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Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A142 RI Leandré x Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA008356B19 LEADNWAY EYE ON THE BALL Border Collie 43496 Bitch

A171 Sydney Heidi W x Heidi Wolvaardt 1023785 ZA001173C19

BLACK RIVER KENNEL 
RESIDENT EVIL OF LINNSEA 
(IMP ITALY) AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 43534 Bitch

A92 Zina Melanie N x Melanie Nortje 1023601 ZA001200Y14 Zina Whippet 41066 Bitch
A100 Niken Helena Onel Orsmond 85926 ZA013910B19 Giftnel Gift of Hope Border Collie 43751 Dog
A107 Durban Kath P Kath Ponting 1025797 ZA013272B17 Askenhill Gryffindor Border Collie 42987 Dog
A110 Bree Noelene Noelene Pretorius 61482 ZA009280B19 Leadnway Lady of Fire Border Collie 43505 Bitch
A13 Remix Kerry Kerry Brown 1025531 ZA001796B18 Willtowin Powerful Remix Border Collie 43053 Dog
A136 Quest Vicki Mike Taylor 186596 ZA011627B17 Lamnik Quest Balgian Malinois 42954 Bitch

A149 Rogan Sam Bronwyn van Dyk 1023545 ZA001162C16
Hob Nob Ambassador of 
Askenhill Border collie 42487 Dog

A153 Shaky Jacques vV Jacques (JP) van Vuuren 1048161 ZA001006Y21 Shaky Border Collie 42378 Bitch
A165 Lit Tamryn Kirstin White White 1024873 ZA006425B20 Proforza Lit Up Border Collie 43329 Dog
A167 Ren Tamryn Tamryn White 1007649 ZA011180B17 Renegade of LUV Australian Shepherd 42915 Bitch
A22 Mila Annari Annari Cronje 1052651 ZA001032Y22 Mila Border Collie 43105 Bitch
A30 Roman Sam Samantha Dore 1046964 ZA009282B19 Leadnway Blazing Roman Border Collie 43505 Dog
A38 arran Bruce Bruce freebairn 1035071 20490 arran border collie 42525 Bitch

A5 ROSS Wayne WAYNE ARNEIL 182743 ZA008355B19 LEADNWAY BORN TO BE WILD BORDER COLLIE 43496 Dog
A52 Lily Chris Chris Hatton 1008407 ZA009285B19 Leadnway Flame Lily Border Collie 43505 Bitch

A82 GALAXY Kristin Kristin Livingstone 1000342 ZA014784B18
EUROFIRE POWERFUL 
GALAXY BORDER COLLIE 43375 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A175 Disney Julie x Julie Yates 142649 ZA010297B18 Scozzes I know I can fly Shetland sheep dog 43233 Dog

A70 Kassidy Gail x Gail Killian 151424 ZA004464B19
CH Scozzes Keen Kassidy of 
Galian Shetland Sheepdog 43445 Bitch

A158 Happy Willem Willem vd Berg 151582 ZA015160B11 Merrymead High Society Puli 40698 Dog
A35 Dobbie Livy Livy Engelbrecht 1042602 ZA001043Y19 Dobbie Golden Cocker Spaniel 43012 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A172 TEXAS Heidi W x Heidi Wolvaardt 1023785 ZA001185C17
PEACEFUL ACRES YELLOW 
ROSE OF TEXAS AT LINNSEA

MINIATURE AMERICAN 
SHEPHERD 42842 Bitch

A123 Summer Jana x Jana Smal 1031931 ZA006153B18 KEYSTONE DU TOIT SUMMER Miniature schnauzer 42999 Bitch
A130 Frankie Rone x Rone Steyn 1022257 ZA005549B18 Waylor Frankie Steyn Toy Poodle 43026 Dog
A26 Flavio Angela Angela Damigos 1028808 ZA012505B15 Solposte Prince Charles Papillon 42142 Dog
A42 Winston Christelle Christelle Genis 1029952 ZA006675B16 CH Delchamy Flying High Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 42420 Dog
A71 Emily Gail Gail Killian 151424 ZA006460B17 CH Galian One Spirit Shetland Sheepdog 42748 Bitch

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A61 Pepper Helena w/d Helena Immelman 165084 ZA036530B13 Giftnell Spice of Life Border Collie 41471 Bitch

A112 Savvy Renée x Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA001396C14
Comebyanaway ReddyN’Savvy 
IMP (UK) Border Collie 41248 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A24 Lolita Michalia Michalia Damigos 1034806 ZA001291Y14 Lolita English Cocker Spaniel 40848 Bitch

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  1

No	
  of	
  dogs

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  6

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  4
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  CLUB	
  OF	
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  -­‐	
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No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
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  2	
  Large

Grade	
  2	
  Medium
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Grade	
  2	
  Small

Veteran	
  Large

Veteran	
  Medium



Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Winner QC QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A69 Spirit Chantal x x Chantal Karyta 1036644 ZA009284B19 Leadnway Spirit of Fire Border Collie 43505 Dog
A78 Sensei Tracey L x x Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001794B18 Willtowin SenXational  Border Collie 43083 Dog
A151 Aneou Shelley x Shelley-Anne van Schalkwyk 173890 ZA049792B14 Cherami Aneou Pyrenean Sheepdog 41791 Dog
A109 Rhett Noelene Noelene Pretorius 61482 ZA001153C17 Cronos Croce del Nord Border Collie 42409 Dog
A116 Kite Lynda R Lynda Redman 188175 ZA036684B13 Giftnell Kite the Legend Border Collie 41312 Bitch
A117 Hex Alett Alett Reed 131740 ZA001024B16 Chrisri Hex Border Collie 41972 Dog
A137 Jet Keegan Keegan Taylor 172559 ZA038661B14 Jet Border Collie 41329 Dog
A141 VIKA Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA001070C17 WHIP Border Collie 42313 Bitch
A143 ZEN Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA009281B19 LEADNWAY FIREFLY ZEN Border Collie 43505 Bitch
A144 Redley Carmen Carmen Van der Merwe 182334 ZA001198C15 Guirmere Redley Border collie 41652 Dog

A160 Quasar Margot Margot Venter 1013517 ZA004491B17
FDX, CH(FB), KUSA Nat. FB’21, 
CH(DJ) Chrisri Quasar Border Collie 42505 Bitch

A162 Celeritas Margot Margot Venter 1013517 ZA008011B15

FDX, CH(FB), CH(AG-NC), 
KUSA Nat. FB’21, CH(DJ) Chrisri 
Celeritas Border Collie 41819 Bitch

A170 Simon Leanne Leanne Williams 1025873 ZA012833B16 Koobear Simon Says Siberian Husky 42515 Dog
A174 Chief Julie Julie Yates 142649 ZA001069Y17 Magic River Chief Border Collie 42767 Dog
A2 Ragnar Jacqui Jacqui Angus 1021140 ZA013558B16 Pro Ragnar Border Collie 42111 Dog

A28 LEX Melanie dK Melanie de Klerk 1007649 ZA001059C19
SPEED OF SOUND PLAYS THE 
LEX Border Collie 43083 Dog

A3 RAGE Wayne WAYNE ARNEIL 182743 ZA001078C13 MAWLCH ROSS BORDER COLLIE 40829 Dog

A41 Kammie Yolan Yolan Friedmann 1006505 ZA014399B16
Ch NC Lamnik Jumali of 
Kelsingra Belgian Malinois 42625 Bitch

A45 Duffy Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA001060C18 Mawlch Duffy Border Collie 42678 Bitch
A49 Cruz Jenna Jenna Harris 1003837 ZA012695B15 Eurofire Born To Drive Border Collie 42177 Dog
A53 Bruno Jenny H Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA012779B17 PD Brunswick Border Collie 42450 Dog
A54 Queenie Chris Chris Hatton 1008407 ZA013957B17 Pro Queen Jane Border Collie 42438 Bitch
A55 Shade Jenny H Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA031434B13 Shadow Border Collie 40988 Dog
A56 FeeBee Denise Denise Hendry 1010355 ZA001075Y15 FeeBee BC 41645 Bitch
A65 JAG Jacques B shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA012693B15 EUROFIRE SKIES DA LIMIT BORDER COLLIE 42177 Dog
A67 The Stig Richard Shannon Jacoby 1003837 ZA014785B18 Eurofire Powerful Stig Border Collie 43375 Dog

A73 L-E-It Lindsay LINDSAY KING 1044368 ZA001172C19

BLACK RIVER KENNEL REAL 
STEEL OF LINNSEA (IMP 
ITALY) AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 43534 Dog

A75 Zara Susan Susan Kleijnhans 84070 ZA003231B19 Kinko Zara Australian Kelpie 43531 Bitch

A76 Trinity Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001140C15
Comebyanaway Endless Love 
(Imp UK) Border Collie 41901 Bitch

A77 Esprit Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001389C14
Comebyanaway Lady in Red 
(Imp UK) Border Collie 41248 Bitch

A84 Jasper Bee Bee McLean 1020119 ZA006581B15 Jaspa's Guess Border collie 41828 Dog
A99 Ice Helena Onel Orsmond 85926 ZA003046B16 Giftnell Magic o Fire n Ice Border Collie 42160 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Winner QC QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A68 Splash Chantal x x Chantal Karyta 1036644 ZA001134C18 Wavesong Ocean Blu Shetland Sheepdog 41953 Dog
A113 Sayde Renée x Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA013214B16 Mackland Work It Shetland Sheepdog 42586 Bitch
A104 Revel Pippa x Pippa Phillips 1029485 ZA005793B18 Amberwell Doc Holiday Miniature American Shepherd 43156 Dog
A10 Odin Catherine Catherine Botha 1015379 ZA002720B15 Cherive Lord Odin Beagle 41910 Dog
A150 Aimee Shelley Shelley-Anne van Schalkwyk 173890 ZA049789B14 Cherami Aimee Pyrenean Sheepdog 41791 Bitch
A34 STELL*R Tanya TANYA ENGELBRECHT 1022034 ZA012694B18 MACKLAND INTERSTELLAR SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 43337 Bitch
A46 T Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA050701B14 Mackland Mr T-Bear Shetland Sheepdog 41895 Dog
A91 Zest Melanie N Melanie Nortje 1023601 ZA001087Y17 Zest Italian Greyhound 42287 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Winner QC QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A129 Yogi Carol x x Carol Staughton 1014787 ZA043684B14 Brezay Yogi Bear Poodle (Toy) 41669 Dog
A88 RAINE Jenny M x Jenny Mitchell 1029899 ZA004203B17 CH. AKAZIA SUMMER RAIN SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 42737 Bitch
A72 Rossi Gail x Gail Killian 151424 ZA021893B13 CH Scozzes Evening Valentin Shetland Sheepdog 41220 Dog

A103 Jessica Adele Adele Osenton 909326 ZA030280B13
CH, CH AG DELCHAMY SPICE 
GIRL Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 41401 Bitch

A118 Skyy Natasha Natasha Schoeman 1019112 ZA051452B14
Avrondel Standingovation of 
Hetlandenis Shetland Sheepdog 41890 Bitch

A44 Essi Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA001042C20 Essi of Austrian Diamonds Shetland Sheepdog 43476 Bitch

A59 Bobbit Michelle H Michelle Howard 1017013 ZA001153C18
Ch Dashas Stick T Your Guns at 
LaLunaBlu Chinese Crested 8/27/2015 Dog

A60 Sebby Michelle H Michelle Howard 1017013 ZA041669B14
Ch Aurispa Sebastian at 
LaLunaBlu Chinese Crested 1/5/2014 Dog

A85 ROZI Annaret Annaret Meintjes 177530 ZA001011C17 Elison's Primrose of Kairos Kooikerhondje 42355 Bitch
A98 CASH Marica Marica Oosthuizen 1024674 ZA015882B16 WAYLOR’S MAN IN BLACK Toy Poodle 42545 Dog

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  32
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  -­‐	
  29	
  April	
  2022	
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  Non	
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Grade	
  3	
  Small

Grade	
  3	
  Medium

Grade	
  3	
  Large

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  10

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  8



Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed
Dog's Date 
of Birth Dog's sex

A55 Shade Jenny H Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA031434B13 Shadow Border Collie 12/03/20 Dog
A28 LEX Melanie dK Melanie de Klerk 1007649 ZA001059C19 SPEED OF SOUND PLAYS THE LEX Border Collie 17/12/14 Dog
A78 Sensei Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001794B18 Willtowin SenXational  Border Collie 17/12/14 Dog
A166 Neva Tamryn Tamryn White 1007649 ZA008983B20 Fulocity LUV Her Wild Border Collie 19/09/16 Bitch
A170 Simon Leanne Leanne Williams 1025873 ZA012833B16 Koobear Simon Says Siberian Husky 16/05/25 Dog
A49 Cruz Jenna Jenna Harris 1003837 ZA012695B15 Eurofire Born To Drive Border Collie 15/06/22 Dog

A162 Celeritas Margot w/d Margot Venter 1013517 ZA008011B15
FDX, CH(FB), CH(AG-NC), KUSA Nat. FB’21, CH(DJ) Chrisri 
Celeritas Border Collie 14/06/29 Bitch

A151 Aneou Shelley Shelley-Anne van Schalkwyk 173890 ZA049792B14 Cherami Aneou Pyrenean Sheepdog 14/06/01 Dog
A45 Duffy Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA001060C18 Mawlch Duffy Border Collie 16/11/04 Bitch
A92 Zina Melanie N Melanie Nortje 1023601 ZA001200Y14 Zina Whippet 12/06/06 Bitch
A145 Dara Carmen Carmen Van der Merwe 182334 ZA008354B19 Tumbleturn Dara Border collie 19/01/31 Bitch
A38 arran Bruce Bruce freebairn 1035071 20490 arran border collie 16/06/04 Bitch
A66 KEEN Shannen shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA014783B18 EUROFIRE INTENSE POWER BORDER COLLIE 18/10/02 Bitch
A111 Pulse Renée Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA001060C21 Mawlch Magic (Imp Cro) Border Collie 19/10/04 Dog
A19 Dash Heidi C Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524 ZA013270B17 Askenhill Dash Border Collie 17/09/09 Dog

A171 Sydney Heidi W Heidi Wolvaardt 1023785 ZA001173C19
BLACK RIVER KENNEL RESIDENT EVIL OF LINNSEA (IMP 
ITALY) AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 19/03/10 Bitch

A65 JAG Jacques B shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA012693B15 EUROFIRE SKIES DA LIMIT BORDER COLLIE 15/06/22 Dog
A109 Rhett Noelene Noelene Pretorius 61482 ZA001153C17 Cronos Croce del Nord Border Collie 16/02/09 Dog
A89 Forte Taryn M Taryn Murphy 140716 ZA001797B18 WilltoWin Xtreme Forte Border Collie 17/11/14 Bitch
A142 RI Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA008356B19 LEADNWAY EYE ON THE BALL Border Collie 19/01/31 Bitch
A3 RAGE Wayne WAYNE ARNEIL 182743 ZA001078C13 MAWLCH ROSS BORDER COLLIE 11/10/13 Dog
A67 The Stig Richard x x Shannon Jacoby 1003837 ZA014785B18 Eurofire Powerful Stig Border Collie 18/10/02 Dog
A174 Chief Julie Julie Yates 142649 ZA001069Y17 Magic River Chief Border Collie 17/02/01 Dog
A160 Quasar Margot w/d Margot Venter 1013517 ZA004491B17 FDX, CH(FB), KUSA Nat. FB’21, CH(DJ) Chrisri Quasar Border Collie 16/05/15 Bitch
A30 Roman Sam Samantha Dore 1046964 ZA009282B19 Leadnway Blazing Roman Border Collie 19/02/09 Dog
A82 GALAXY Kristin Kristin Livingstone 1000342 ZA014784B18 EUROFIRE POWERFUL GALAXY BORDER COLLIE 18/10/02 Dog
A75 Zara Susan x Susan Kleijnhans 84070 ZA003231B19 Kinko Zara Australian Kelpie 19/03/07 Bitch
A141 VIKA Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA001070C17 WHIP Border Collie 15/11/05 Bitch
A76 Trinity Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001140C15 Comebyanaway Endless Love (Imp UK) Border Collie 14/09/19 Bitch
A32 Wifi Leigh Leigh Dyson 1037079 ZA009283B19 Leadenway Gifto'wildefire Border collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A69 Spirit Chantal Chantal Karyta 1036644 ZA009284B19 Leadnway Spirit of Fire Border Collie 19/02/09 Dog
A167 Ren Tamryn Tamryn White 1007649 ZA011180B17 Renegade of LUV Australian Shepherd 17/06/29 Bitch
A144 Redley Carmen Carmen Van der Merwe 182334 ZA001198C15 Guirmere Redley Border collie 14/01/13 Dog
A110 Bree Noelene Noelene Pretorius 61482 ZA009280B19 Leadnway Lady of Fire Border Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A17 Trigg Jannie w/d Jan Coetzee 1032601 ZA001065Y17 Trigg Border Collie 14/08/16 Dog

A73 L-E-It Lindsay LINDSAY KING 1044368 ZA001172C19
BLACK RIVER KENNEL REAL STEEL OF LINNSEA (IMP 
ITALY) AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 19/03/10 Dog

A116 Kite Lynda R Lynda Redman 188175 ZA036684B13 Giftnell Kite the Legend Border Collie 13/02/07 Bitch
A54 Queenie Chris Chris Hatton 1008407 ZA013957B17 Pro Queen Jane Border Collie 16/03/09 Bitch
A137 Jet Keegan Keegan Taylor 172559 ZA038661B14 Jet Border Collie 13/02/24 Dog
A117 Hex Alett Alett Reed 131740 ZA001024B16 Chrisri Hex Border Collie 14/11/29 Dog
A143 ZEN Leandré Leandré van der Merwe 1005770 ZA009281B19 LEADNWAY FIREFLY ZEN Border Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A12 Bailey Kerry Kerry Brown 1025531 ZA001043Y15 Bailey Border Collie 14/03/20 Dog
A4 KRAZ Lee LEE ARNEIL 1008477 ZA003967B16 GIFTNELL STAR ATTRACTION BORDER COLLIE 15/08/11 Dog
A99 Ice Helena Onel Orsmond 85926 ZA003046B16 Giftnell Magic o Fire n Ice Border Collie 15/06/05 Dog
A56 FeeBee Denise Denise Hendry 1010355 ZA001075Y15 FeeBee BC 14/01/06 Bitch
A41 Kammie Yolan x Yolan Friedmann 1006505 ZA014399B16 Ch NC Lamnik Jumali of Kelsingra Belgian Malinois 16/09/12 Bitch
A2 Ragnar Jacqui Jacqui Angus 1021140 ZA013558B16 Pro Ragnar Border Collie 15/04/17 Dog
A149 Rogan Sam Bronwyn van Dyk 1023545 ZA001162C16 Hob Nob Ambassador of Askenhill Border collie 16/04/27 Dog
A53 Bruno Jenny H Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA012779B17 PD Brunswick Border Collie 16/03/21 Dog
A165 Lit Tamryn Kirstin White White 1024873 ZA006425B20 Proforza Lit Up Border Collie 18/08/17 Dog
A77 Esprit Tracey L Tracey Lander 136826 ZA001389C14 Comebyanaway Lady in Red (Imp UK) Border Collie 12/12/05 Bitch

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed
Dog's Date 
of Birth Dog's sex

A94 Kismet Lee-Anne Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533 ZA012435B19 Mackland Kismet's Quest Shetland Sheepdog 19/09/14 Dog
A168 C-Krit Kath W Kath White 1024215 ZA014059B16 C-Krit of Linnsea Miniature American Shepherd 16/05/06 Dog
A34 STELL*R Tanya x TANYA ENGELBRECHT 1022034 ZA012694B18 MACKLAND INTERSTELLAR SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 18/08/25 Bitch
A74 Lexi Susan x x Susan Kleijnhans 84070 ZA001041Y15 Lexi Kelpie X Breed 13/05/24 Bitch
A175 Disney Julie Julie Yates 142649 ZA010297B18 Scozzes I know I can fly Shetland sheep dog 18/05/13 Dog
A10 Odin Catherine Catherine Botha 1015379 ZA002720B15 Cherive Lord Odin Beagle 14/09/28 Dog
A24 Lolita Michalia Michalia Damigos 1034806 ZA001291Y14 Lolita English Cocker Spaniel 11/11/01 Bitch
A158 Happy Willem Willem vd Berg 151582 ZA015160B11 Merrymead High Society Puli 11/06/04 Dog
A35 Dobbie Livy Livy Engelbrecht 1042602 ZA001043Y19 Dobbie Golden Cocker Spaniel 17/10/04 Dog
A43 Aqua Carlie Carlie Grobler 1023596 ZA005663B17 Mackland Purple Turtle Border Collie 17/02/21 Bitch
A113 Sayde Renée x Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA013214B16 Mackland Work It Shetland Sheepdog 16/08/04 Bitch
A104 Revel Pippa Pippa Phillips 1029485 ZA005793B18 Amberwell Doc Holiday Miniature American Shepherd 18/02/25 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd QC Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed
Dog's Date 
of Birth Dog's sex

A91 Zest Melanie N Melanie Nortje 1023601 ZA001087Y17 Zest Italian Greyhound 15/10/10 Dog
A46 T Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA050701B14 Mackland Mr T-Bear Shetland Sheepdog 14/09/13 Dog
A15 Joules Carolyn Carolyn Chelchinskey 1018816 ZA011174B20 Mackland Deep Darke Secret Shetland sheepdog 20/09/01 Bitch
A88 RAINE Jenny M Jenny Mitchell 1029899 ZA004203B17 CH. AKAZIA SUMMER RAIN SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 17/01/02 Bitch
A72 Rossi Gail x Gail Killian 151424 ZA021893B13 CH Scozzes Evening Valentin Shetland Sheepdog 12/11/07 Dog
A129 Yogi Carol Carol Staughton 1014787 ZA043684B14 Brezay Yogi Bear Poodle (Toy) 14/01/30 Dog
A150 Aimee Shelley Shelley-Anne van Schalkwyk 173890 ZA049789B14 Cherami Aimee Pyrenean Sheepdog 14/06/01 Bitch
A68 Splash Chantal Chantal Karyta 1036644 ZA001134C18 Wavesong Ocean Blu Shetland Sheepdog 14/11/10 Dog
A172 TEXAS Heidi W Heidi Wolvaardt 1023785 ZA001185C17 PEACEFUL ACRES YELLOW ROSE OF TEXAS AT LINNSEA MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD 17/04/17 Bitch
A14 Katy Carolyn x Carolyn Chelchinskey 1018816 ZA001024C16 Piccola Katy della linea dei Pensieri Shetland sheepdog 15/08/24 Bitch
A44 Essi Rob Rob Hall 1020166 ZA001042C20 Essi of Austrian Diamonds Shetland Sheepdog 19/01/11 Bitch
A71 Emily Gail x x Gail Killian 151424 ZA006460B17 CH Galian One Spirit Shetland Sheepdog 17/01/13 Bitch

Grade	
  1	
  Large
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  -­‐	
  48

Grade	
  1	
  Small

Grade	
  1	
  Medium

UTILITY	
  BREEDS	
  CLUB	
  OF	
  GAUTENG	
  -­‐	
  29	
  April	
  2022	
  -­‐	
  Dog	
  Jumping	
  Results



Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A29 Sputnik Nadine Tania De la Porte 1003484 ZA002767B20 Zakur’s Sputnik Australian shepherd dog 19/08/10 Dog
A58 Luna Lizbe x Lizbe Henze 1047804 ZA001001Y21 Luna Border Collie 18/09/21 Bitch
A139 Rubies Sue Sue van de Pijpekamp 152089 ZA006582B15 Giftnell Rubis Ruf Guess B/C 14/07/08 Bitch
A50 Dennis Lenell Lenell Hattingh 1035247 ZA004432B18 Chrisri Dennis Border Collie 16/05/15 Dog
A36 Kato Audrey Jessica Folkertsen 1041984 ZA001036Y22 Kato Crossbreed 15/07/17 Dog
A37 Kodi Jessica Jessica Folkertsen 1041984 ZA001031Y22 Kodi GSD x Lab 18/04/20 Bitch
A57 LUCA Denise Denise Hendry 1010355 ZA008352B19 LEADNWAY THUNDER BOLT BC 19/01/31 Dog
A148 Becca Bronwyn Bronwyn van Dyk 1023545 ZA001009C21 Becca of Askenhill Border Collie 20/01/03 Bitch
A136 Quest Vicki Mike Taylor 186596 ZA011627B17 Lamnik Quest Balgian Malinois 17/08/07 Bitch
A8 LUCY Stefanie Stefanie Bosman 1041953 ZA001005Y20 LUCY BORDER COLLIE TYPE 17/12/11 Bitch
A100 Niken Helena Onel Orsmond 85926 ZA013910B19 Giftnel Gift of Hope Border Collie 19/10/13 Dog
A80 Neeko Dene Dene Le Riche 1024672 ZA014786B18 Eurofire Exstreme Power Border Collie 18/10/02 Dog
A6 ENYA Yolanda YOLANDA BAKKER 149204 ZA010457Y21 SKYLAMERE ELEKTRA AUSSIE X BORDER COLLIE 19/08/29 Bitch
A20 Cai Diane Diane Cosgrove 1024396 ZA999999 Joyful Speed of Colour Border Collie 18/10/18 Dog
A16 Revel Petronella Petronella Clark 1019989 ZA011824B19 Giftnell Saints Revel Border Collie 19/05/19 Dog
A164 E-Z Kath W Kath White 1024215 ZA001015Y21 E-Z 2 LUV Australian Shepherd (Type) 19/08/29 Bitch
A140 Onyx Sue Sue van de Pijpekamp 152089 ZA006584B15 Giftnell Onyx One Guess B/C 14/07/08 Dog
A93 Tuxedo Lee-Anne w/d Lee-Anne Olfsen 1048533 ZA005712B21 Willtowin Thrill'r Instinct Border Collie 20/12/26 Dog
A39 Swift Bruce x Bruce freebairn 1035071 20672 swift border collie 20/07/16 Dog
A154 Lyra Anelize Anelize van Wyk 175553 ZA011311B17 Eurofire Born To Be Fast Border Collie 17/07/18 Bitch

A33 ELLIE Tanya TANYA ENGELBRECHT 1022034 ZA002160B21
EDENBODERS IN MY 
ELEMENT BORDER COLLIE 20/10/08 Bitch

A5 ROSS Wayne WAYNE ARNEIL 182743 ZA008355B19
LEADNWAY BORN TO BE 
WILD BORDER COLLIE 19/01/31 Dog

A52 Lily Chris Chris Hatton 1008407 ZA009285B19 Leadnway Flame Lily Border Collie 19/02/09 Bitch
A107 Durban Kath P Kath Ponting 1025797 ZA013272B17 Askenhill Gryffindor Border Collie 17/09/09 Dog
A62 Siia Annaret Shannen Jacoby 1003837 ZA006229B21 Eurofire Love Of The Game Border Collie 21/02/12 Bitch
A159 Prote Margot w/d Margot Venter 1013517 ZA001011C18 Spotrain Creamy Cloud Dalmatian 17/04/25 Bitch
A51 Wit Jenny H Jenny Hatton 1021491 ZA006225B21 Eurofire Ray of Love Border Collie 21/02/12 Dog
A63 BRAVE Shannen Shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA006683B20 EUROFIRE BORN READY BORDER COLLIE 20/05/14 Bitch
A134 Zita Vicki Vicki Taylor 164967 ZA003235B20 Vom Schlossderhunde Zita Belgian Malinois 19/10/01 Bitch

A40 Arya Yolan Yolan Friedmann 1006505 ZA012685B20
Carogan Night Strike of 
Kelsingra Belgian Malinois 20/09/03 Bitch

A135 Visa Keegan Keegan Taylor 172559 ZA005807B21 Leadnway Adventure Awaits Border Collie 20/11/08 Bitch
A64 RILEY Jacques B x shannen jacoby 1003837 ZA012692B15 EUROFIRE VELOCITY BORDER COLLIE 15/06/22 Bitch
A126 Ginnie Dory Dory Smit 1041123 ZA009279B19 Leandnway Flirt with Fire Bordre Collie 19/02/09 Bitch

A157
Miss 
Debbie Willem Willem vd Berg 151582 ZA001010Y22 Miss Debbie Terrier Cross 20/01/20 Bitch

A84 Jasper Bee Bee McLean 1020119 ZA006581B15 Jaspa's Guess Border collie 14/07/08 Dog
A153 Shaky Jacques vV Jacques (JP) van Vuuren 1048161 ZA001006Y21 Shaky Border Collie 16/01/09 Bitch
A27 Bam Bam Angela Angela Damigos 1028808 ZA048754B14 White Squall Gold Digger English Springer Spaniel 14/02/02 Dog
A13 Remix Kerry Kerry Brown 1025531 ZA001796B18 Willtowin Powerful Remix Border Collie 17/11/14 Dog
A169 Nitro Michelle W Michelle Williams 1019546 ZA001138A15 Elements De Dakota Border Collie 14/02/02 Dog
A22 Mila Annari Annari Cronje 1052651 ZA001032Y22 Mila Border Collie 18/01/05 Bitch
A1 Ra Jacqui Jacqui Angus 102114 ZA00687B20 Eurofire R U Ready 4 Ra Border Collie 20/05/14 Dog

A161 Luminosity Margot w/d Margot Venter 1013517 ZA005808B21
Leadnway Adventures in 
Luminosity Border Collie 20/11/08 Dog

A31 Rango Quinton Lindsay Dunsmore 173770 ZA001056Y18 Rango Border Collie 16/11/16 Dog
A21 Kade Lynda C Lynda Coughlan 1000023 ZA001104Y18 Kade Border Collie 17/11/25 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A120 Charlie JP Juan-Pierre (JP) Schülz 1050992 ZA001086Y21 Charlie SPANIEL (COCKER) TYPE 19/06/09 Dog
A18 Vigour Heidi C Heidemarie Coetzee 1041524 ZA009607B19 Askenhill Vim and Vigour Border Collie 19/06/27 Bitch
A25 Vinsanto Michalia x Michalia Damigos 1034806 ZA001612B18 Mackland Play It Again Shetland Sheepdog 17/11/30 Dog
A9 FIJI Stefanie x Stefanie Bosman 1041953 ZA004465B19 SCOZZES KALEIDOSCOPE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 18/12/11 Bitch
A106 Dapper Kath P x Kath Ponting 1025797 ZA001012C19 Fellalo-Fulu Num Pumi 18/05/04 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex

A70 Kassidy Gail x Gail Killian 151424 ZA004464B19
CH Scozzes Keen Kassidy of 
Galian Shetland Sheepdog 18/12/11 Bitch

A96 Lava Marica Marica Oosthuizen 1024674 ZA005546B18 WAYLOR RED LAVA Toy poodle 17/11/06 Bitch
A42 Winston Christelle Christelle Genis 1029952 ZA006675B16 CH Delchamy Flying High Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 16/02/20 Dog
A26 Flavio Angela x Angela Damigos 1028808 ZA012505B15 Solposte Prince Charles Papillon 15/05/18 Dog

A86 REMI Annaret x Annaret Meintjes 177530 ZA005564B21
KAIROS Written In Th Stars 
Hoeve Kooikerhondje 20/10/14 Bitch

A95 Jet Marica Marica Oosthuizen 1024674 ZA001087Y21 Jet Miniature Pinscher type 20/07/21 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler 1st 2nd 3rd Owner Name Owner Surname Owner KUSA Number Dog’s Registration Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed Dog's Date of Birth Dog's sex
A83 Suzy Bee x Bee McLean 1020119 ZA001024Y13 Suzy Border collie 11/03/09 Bitch

A112 Savvy Renée x Renée Prinsloo 1000694 ZA001396C14
Comebyanaway 
ReddyN’Savvy IMP (UK) Border Collie 12/12/05 Dog

No	
  of	
  Dogs	
  -­‐	
  2

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  6

No	
  of	
  Dogs	
  -­‐	
  5

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  41
UTILITY	
  BREEDS	
  CLUB	
  OF	
  GAUTENG	
  -­‐	
  29	
  April	
  2022	
  -­‐	
  Dog	
  Jumping	
  Results

Grade	
  2	
  Small

Veteran	
  Large

Grade	
  2	
  Large

Grade	
  2	
  Medium



Cat # Dog Handler Score Q 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date of 
Birth Dog's sex

A128 Teddy Carol 85/100 NQ x Carol Staughton 1014787 ZA002097B19 Waylor Ready Teddy Go Poodle (Toy) 18/11/26 Dog
A11 Mega Annatjie 67/100 NQ x Annatjie Brancken 154707 ZA011741B12 Wildervale Mega Mouse (Mega)

Wirehaired Mini 
Dachshund 12/05/10 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler Score Q 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date of 
Birth Dog's sex

A81 Rex Daphné 67/100 NQ x Daphné Leukemans 1045386 ZA001013Y22 Rex Bouvier 15/11/14 Dog
A127 Tintin Carol 51/100 NQ x Carol Staughton 1014787 ZA001031Y20 Tintin Beagle Type 16/07/20 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler Score QC 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date of 
Birth Dog's sex

A138 Callan Louise 95/100 Yes x Louise Thompson 173993 ZA010373B12 Brenfor Stuck on You Miniature Schnauzer 12/04/10 Dog
A79 Zara Audrey 94/100 NQ x AUDREY LANE 1004790 ZA001116Y18 NAT CA 2021 CHCA ZARA POMERANIAN TYPE 17/12/17 Bitch
A146 Steven Sarah 90/100 NQ x Sarah Van der Molen 149747 ZA029458B13

Nat.Ch.Ca.15 Kinellar Storm 
Warning Pug 13/04/26 Dog

A147 Madam Sarah Sarah Van der Molen 149747 ZA029459B13 Kinellar Serene Highness Pug 13/04/26 Bitch

Cat # Dog Handler Score QC 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number Dog’s Registered Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date of 
Birth Dog's sex

A173 Champers Judith 89/100 NQ x Judith Woodward 121940 ZA038129B14

CANATSTD2021, BR 
WhiteKnightNew Arleanz CGC 
(Br) White Swiss Shepherd 13/08/06 Bitch

Senior	
  -­‐	
  Standard

UTILITY	
  BREEDS	
  CLUB	
  OF	
  GAUTENG	
  -­‐	
  29	
  April	
  -­‐	
  Carting	
  -­‐	
  Results
No	
  of	
  

No	
  of	
  

No	
  of	
  

No	
  of	
  

Novice	
  -­‐	
  Mini

Senior	
  -­‐	
  Mini

Novice	
  -­‐	
  Standard



Cat # Dog Handler Score Q 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number

Dog’s 
Registered 
Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date 
of Birth Dog's sex

A156 Cara Anelize 98 Q x Anelize van Wyk 1003837 ZA050734B14

Mackland 
Pocket O 
Sunshine Border Collie 14/09/16 Bitch

A154 Lyra Anelize 97 Q x Anelize van Wyk 175553 ZA011311B17
Eurofire Born 
To Be Fast Border Collie 17/07/18 Bitch

A132 Jinx John 97 Q x John Swart 1047921 ZA001524B21
Haverhill 
Tryste Dobermann 20/11/04 Bitch

A105
Ghlenairh 
Nicholas Cynthia w/d Cynthia Plakin 45363 ZA23840B13

Ghlenairh 
Nicholas

Golden 
Retriever 21/12/26 Dog

A108 Uschi Martin 85 NQ Martin Potgieter 1052398 ZA012776B18
Hausbende 
Quna

German 
Shepherd 
Dog 18/09/02 Bitch

A114 Ikey Maxine 93 Q Maxine Quinton 87614 ZA005445B19
vom Paladin 
Ikelu Malinois 18/09/30 Bitch

A119 Baloo Laura 58 NQ Laura Schultz 149319 ZA005763B20
AlsdeZwaan 
Baloo

Finnish 
Lapphund 20/03/22 Dog

A122 Nav-ah Candice 87 NQ Candice Segal 1027761 ZA015958B15 

King's C-
quil's Nav-ah 
Beautiful 

Miniature 
American 
Shepherd 13/05/09 Bitch

A124 Finn Jana 94 Q Jana Smal 1031931 ZA007531B16 FYNN
Miniature 
schnauzer 13/03/18 Dog

A131 Asta Debbie 91 Q Debbie Sutcliff 60975 ZA013246B16
Ch 
Grundebel Groenendael 16/06/11 Bitch

A152
Vom Haus 
Harrock Cora Saretha DQ Saretha Van Tonder 153893 ZA011022B19

Vom Haus 
Harrock Cora GSD 19/06/14 Bitch

A163 Tammy Kathleen 90 Q Kathleen Webb 1029290 ZA006673B16
Delchamy 
Make a Wish 

Cavalier King 
Charles 
Spaniel 16/02/20 Bitch

A47 Goblin Robyn 90 Q Robyn Harflett 172778 ZA003179B16

Mythic 
Goblins Gold 
of Mechelse Malinois 15/11/07 Bitch

A87 Jack Cathryn 88 NQ Cathryn Meyer 1052654 ZA001033Y22 Jack Shadow Mix 17/04/26 Dog

Cat # Dog Handler Score Q 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number

Dog’s 
Registered 
Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date 
of Birth Dog's sex

A115 Kendo Maxine 95 Q x Maxine Quinton 87614 ZA005449B19
vom Paladin 
Iconic Malinois 18/09/30 Bitch

A121 Caleb Candice 91 Q x Candice Segal 1027761 ZA005791B18 
Amberwell 
Kit Carson 

Miniature 
American 
Shepherd 18/02/25 Dog

A23 Iara Lindie 81 NQ x Lindie Cronje 1033032 ZA005448B19
Vom Paladin 
Iara Malinois 18/09/30 Bitch

A125 Eevie Leoni w/d Leoni Smit 1034873 ZA005447B19
Vom Paladin 
Inzhu Malinois 22/09/30 Bitch

A155 Xena Anelize w/d Sonelle van Wyk 1027586 ZA014781B18
Eurofire 
Power Of Border Collie 18/10/02 Bitch

A48 Dragon Robyn 80 NQ Robyn Harlfett 172778 ZA033502B1e

Ch Mythic 
Dragon 
Quartz of Malinois 13/08/04 Bitch

Cat # Dog Handler Score QC 1st 2nd 3rd
Owner 
Name

Owner 
Surname

Owner KUSA 
Number

Dog’s 
Registration 
Number

Dog’s 
Registered 
Name Dog's Breed

Dog's Date 
of Birth Dog's sex

A90 Drago Cherry 50 NQ x Cathryn Meyer 1052654 ZA001033Y22 Jack Shadow Mix 17/04/26 Dog

Novice

Advance

Masters

UTILITY	
  BREEDS	
  CLUB	
  OF	
  GAUTENG	
  -­‐	
  29	
  April	
  -­‐	
  Rally	
  -­‐	
  Results
No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  13

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  4

No	
  of	
  dogs	
  -­‐	
  1



Cat	
  # Dog Time 1st 2nd 3rd

A177 CAPE FURR FLY 18.41 x

A180 FBI Access Denied 22.12

A179 FBI Bulletproof 19.87 x

A178 FBI Special Ops 18.43 x

A176 The Untouch-a-balls Withdrawn

UTILITY	
  BREEDS	
  CLUB	
  OF	
  GAUTENG	
  -­‐	
  29	
  April	
  
-­‐	
  Flyball	
  -­‐	
  Results


